
Client Name:

Year / Period Ended:

Y/N N/A Comments / Notes

A Trial Balance (Referenced to WP's) a

B Points of Review/Notes for Next Year (Manager Notes) a

C Interview Notes / Query Sheets a

D Tax Reconciliation Statement a

E Journal Sheets a

F Allocation of Tax & Earnings a

G If tax payable has Payment Slip been attached a

H Ensure SF register docs are scanned and return register a

I Client Reports (MYOB etc.) a

J Other……………………………………… a

(All other work papers as per Class account codes)

BEFORE  commencing the job have you considered the following? Y/N N/A

1 Has client checklist been prepared/reviewed - is further info required? a

2 Have last years WPs, F/S and ITR been reviewed? a

AFTER  completing the job have you considered the following?

P&L Y/N N/A W/P Ref 

3 Can you explain material variations in income/expenses/financial ratios to LY? a

4 Has WP been prepared for any unusual account balances? a

5 Member contributions identified? a

6 Deductibility considered? a

7 Confirmed all DRP's etc recorded? a

8 Movement of NMV recorded for all investments? a

9 Are accounting and audit fees reconciled? a

10 Have you checked client ICA/IT accounts and GIC on portal? a

11 Expenses paid by members recorded? a

12 Tax journals entered/allocated? a

Balance Sheet

13 Bank Reconciliations Completed? a

14 Has WP been prepared for ALL Balance Sheet account balances with activity? a

15 Holding statements sighted and correct for all investments? a

ITR

16 Tax Reconciliation Items Identified? a

17 Carried forward tax and capital losses applied? a

18 Have PAYG, Franking credits etc been claimed? a

19 Is the completed ITR free of errors? a

20 Have you completed the collation instructions? a

Pre-Manager Review Check Y/N N/A

21 Are client query responses documented in WP's & Checklist updated for next year? a

22 Have you documented points to be carried forward for next year? a

23 Have you prepared all notes, minutes, agreements, resolutions (if required)? a

24 Has Points of Review/Notes for Next Year been prepared (ref B) a

25 Has a cover letter and required minutes been prepared? a

26 Have all material findings been communicated in cover letter? a

27 Any items that need to be addressed re current record keeping/bookkeeping? a

28 Have you contributed at least one Value Add idea? a

39 a

30 a

Additional SMSF Matters Y/N N/A

31 Ensure Contribution do not exceed contribution caps a

32 Are benefits paid over the minimum amount requirements? a

33 Have all audit/compliance issues been addressed? a

34 Have all required annual minutes been prepared? a

35 Have additional minutes been prepared for all material/unusual events? a

36 Has Investment Strategy been prepared/updated/copy reprinted? a

37 Are trustee details correct in F/S and ITR? a

38 Are Binding Death Nominations required (need updating every 3 years) a

39 Have Trustee's minuted their consideration of taking out life insurance (2013 FY Onwards) a

40 Has Payment Slip been attached? a

41 Does the client have to pass the work test to contribute to super? a

42 Was the fund maintained solely for retirement or retirement related purposes? a

43 Did the Fund loan monies or give financial assistance to members or relatives? a

44 Did the Fund purchase asset from related parties? a

45 Has the appropriate reserving strategy documentation been prepared? a

46 Do you need to prepare a Request to Adjust Concessional Contributions form in Class? a

47 Did the Fund borrow monies during the year?  a

48 Do you need to include a Title Search? a

49 If a member has a pension, and they or spouse had money in accumulation mode, do you need an actuarial cerfificate? a

50 Does the fund have any investments that need a 'Third party not related' minute? a

51 Do you have a rental statement or market value rent valuation if there is a rental? a

52 Has the superfund sold a property during the year?  If Yes, has bare trust company been deregistered? a

53 Have you checked the exceptions report? a

Pre - Audit Check Y/N N/A

53 Is there a SIGNED engagement letter on file? a

54 Have you checked to ensure Financial Statements Audit Reports are correct? a

55 WPs to include 3rd party confirmations of insurance premiums a

56 WPs to include copies of evidence of existence and valuation of all assets @ 30June a

57 WP's to include in Audit Pack full Hub 24 Annual Tax Statement and Cash account transactions a

58 Copy of original bank statements showing account owner in WPs to verify ownership by SF a

59 Evidence of 'Deduction for personal super contributions' approved ATO form a

60 Do we have a current ASIC statement for the Corporate trustee of the SMSF? a

Prepared by: NB Initials: Date:

Reviewed by: Initials: Date:

Value Add Ideas:

1 Taxation planning 9 Assistance in Refinancing

2 Benchmarking 10 Improved bookkeeping/tax compliance

3 Super co-contribution 11 Automation of account procedures

4 Salary sacrificing 12 Risk & general Insurance needs

5 Government Grants/Rebates 13 Superannuation/retirement issues

6 Cash Flow/Budget preparation 14 Investment planning/review

7 Management Assistance/reviews 15 Indirect taxes (eg. FBT, Payroll Tax, GST)

8 Asset Protection 16 Business Succession issues

Comments

Have you updated all Dropbox file names to correct conventions for all clients?

Have you updated the job description?

Comments 

Comments 

Comments

Hargreaves Superannution Fund

30/06/2022

SMSF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS & ITR REVIEW CHECKLIST



Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2022

Hargreaves Superannuation Fund

INCOME
Increase in Market Value - Direct Property

153,800.00-  -  316,295.99 1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

550,000.00-  -  150,000.00 Montville Mountain Inn

225,113.64-  4,516.18 -  Shop 14 Montville Village Square

Interest - Cash At Bank

439.27-  -  632.16 BOQ Cash Management #9724

Rent - Direct Property

49,280.44-  -  41,235.08 1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

192,658.81-  -  225,491.27 Montville Mountain Inn

11,428.36-  -  7,777.36 Shop 14 Montville Village Square

EXPENSE
Pensions Paid - Mr John Hargreaves

-  57,530.0051,384.40 -  Account Based Pension

-  11,930.0010,002.48 -  Account Based Pension 2

-  4,190.003,100.00 -  Account Based Pension 3

Pensions Paid - Mrs June Hargreaves

-  62,990.0056,300.00 -  Account Based Pension

-  3,230.002,800.00 -  Account Based Pension 2

-  6,930.00-  -  Accountancy Fee

-  160.00447.00 -  Audit Insurance

Bank Fees - Cash At Bank

-  60.0050.00 -  BOQ Cash Management #9724

Depreciation - Capital Allowances - Direct 

Property

-  113.6429.27 -  Shop 14 Montville Village Square

Property Expenses - Agents Management 

Fee - Direct Property

-  4,684.753,768.61 -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

Property Expenses - Body Corporate - Direct 

Property

-  5,674.0414,297.55 -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

-  272.72136.36 -  Shop 14 Montville Village Square

Property Expenses - Body Corporate - 

Special Sinking Fund - Direct Property

-  636.36-  -  Shop 14 Montville Village Square

Property Expenses - Cleaning - Direct 

Property

-  120.00-  -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

Property Expenses - Council Rates - Direct 

Property

-  3,270.303,087.18 -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

Property Expenses - Insurance Premium - 

Direct Property

-  445.41-  -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

Property Expenses - Land Tax - Direct 

Property

-  1,353.601,511.27 -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

-  5,383.316,038.15 -  Montville Mountain Inn

-  112.54129.78 -  Shop 14 Montville Village Square

Property Expenses - Letting Fee - Direct 

Property

-  2,090.00-  -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

Property Expenses - Low Cost Assets - Direct 

Property

-  907.00-  -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

Property Expenses - Repairs Maintenance - 
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Description Debits Credits

Current YearPrior Year

Debits Credits

Detailed Trial Balance as at  30 June 2022

Hargreaves Superannuation Fund

Direct Property

-  1,112.15890.00 -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

-  4,022.733,900.00 -  Montville Mountain Inn

Property Expenses - Sundry Expenses - 

Direct Property

-  298.53-  -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

Property Expenses - Water Rates - Direct 

Property

-  1,231.401,728.01 -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

-  259.00-  -  SMSF Supervisory Levy

INCOME TAX
-  152.25186.75 -  Income Tax Expense

PROFIT & LOSS CLEARING ACCOUNT
-  1,003,560.79577,128.87 -  Profit & Loss Clearing Account

ASSETS
Direct Property

-  1,503,800.001,350,000.00 -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

-  3,000,000.002,450,000.00 -  Montville Mountain Inn

-  400,000.00175,000.00 -  Shop 14 Montville Village Square

Cash At Bank

-  263,522.72187,636.96 -  BOQ Cash Management #9724

Receivables - Investment Income Receivable 

- Rent

-  3,535.36772.80 -  1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

-  1,047.60-  -  Shop 14 Montville Village Square

LIABILITIES
186.75-  222.85 -  Income Tax Payable

152.25-  -  186.75 Provision for Income Tax

1,576.00-  -  1,957.00 Activity Statement Payable/Refundable

-  0.014,941.04 -  GST Payable/Refundable

MEMBER ENTITLEMENTS
Mr John Hargreaves

2,223,736.01-  -  1,789,419.46 Account Based Pension

422,395.30-  -  340,898.52 Account Based Pension 2

147,895.32-  -  119,796.22 Account Based Pension 3

30,970.16-  -  24,407.34 Accumulation

Mrs June Hargreaves

2,231,353.05-  -  1,799,679.27 Account Based Pension

113,640.85-  -  92,229.09 Account Based Pension 2

4,910,005.51  4,910,005.51 6,354,626.216,354,626.21
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Hargreaves Superannuation Fund
Statement of Taxable Income

For the Period from 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Description Amount

Tax 

Return

 Ref.

Income

BTotal Gross Rent and Other Leasing & Hiring Income  253,367.00 

CTotal Gross Interest  439.00 

YTotal Exempt Current Pension Income (252,308.00)

Total Assessable Income  1,498.00 

Section B

Section CDeductions

 183.00 ITotal Investment Expenses

 41.00 JTotal Management and Administration Expenses

 259.00 LTotal Other Deductions

Total Deductions  483.00 

Taxable Income or Loss O(V - N) 1,015.00

Section DIncome Tax Calculation Statement

Gross Tax

Gross Tax @ 15% for Concessional Income 30 Jun 2022  152.25 T1

152.25Total Gross Tax

CRebates and Offsets  0.00 

SUBTOTAL  152.25 

0.00Total Eligible Credits

Net Tax Payable 152.25

 259.00 LTotal Supervisory Levy

Total Amount Due / (Refundable) 411.25

Page 1 of 1
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  Level 2/11 York Street
Sydney NSW 2000

GPO Box 5311
Sydney NSW 2001

limeactuarial.com.au
certificates@limeactuarial.com.au
1300 546 300
02 8096 5901

13 July 2023

Certificate No. 308336.1

The Trustees
Hargreaves Superannuation Fund

Dear Trustees,

SECTION 295-390 ACTUARIAL CERTIFICATE

This Actuarial Certificate is prepared for Hargreaves Superannuation Fund for the financial year ending 30
June 2022. It complies with The Institute of Actuaries of Australia Professional Standard 406.

Information I have relied upon

This Actuarial Certificate relies upon information provided to us by Initiative Group on behalf of the Trustees
of Hargreaves Superannuation Fund. The key information I have relied upon is shown in Appendix 1.

You have stated that:

Any assets segregated by election (using separate asset pools) have been removed from the data
entered.

The Fund has met the Minimum Pension Standards. That is, the required minimum amount has been
withdrawn from the pension during the financial year.

The types of pensions in the Fund include Allocated Pensions, Market-linked pensions, Term allocated
pensions and Account based pensions. They do not include Defined Benefits pensions.

The pensions valued meet the requirements to be considered Retirement Superannuation Income
Streams under the Income Tax Assessment Act 1997.

My calculations have been based on draft financial statements. If any information provided, as shown in
Appendix 1, changes materially then you should revise that information and obtain an updated Actuarial
Certificate. If you don't have login details then you can contact Lime Actuarial to obtain your login details.
There is no charge for updating your Actuarial Certificate.

Exempt proportion

The fund had unsegregated assets during these periods:

1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022
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For the remainder of the year (if applicable), all assets were segregated. During the period where there were
unsegregated assets, the exempt proportion of assessable income is calculated as follows:

  Start of year End of year Average

Unsegregated Retirement Income Stream Liabilities $4,142,023 $5,139,021* $4,135,286

Unsegregated Superannuation liabilities $4,166,430 $5,170,013* $4,159,712

Exempt Proportion     99.41%

*Estimate

The estimated net assets at 30 June 2022 were $5,170,013.

The average liabilities are calculated with regard to all transactions taking place during the period in which
there were unsegregated assets.

I certify that 99.41% of investment income earned by the fund during the year ended 30 June 2022 and
relating to unsegregated assets, is exempt from tax. The specific exempt percentages for each member are:

  Tax exempt % Taxable %

John Hargreaves 54.00% 0.59%

June Anne Hargreaves 45.41% 0.00%

Reserves 0.00% 0.00%

Total 99.41% 0.59%

Adequacy

By definition, the value of assets and liabilities of account based income streams must be equal. Therefore I
am satisfied that the value of assets at 30 June 2022 is sufficient to meet the fund's liabilities as they fall due.

Yours sincerely,

Greg Einfeld MEc, MBA
Fellow of the Institute of Actuaries of Australia

Page 2 of 6
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APPENDIX 1: INFORMATION YOU HAVE PROVIDED

Fund details

Fund name Hargreaves Superannuation Fund

Fund ABN 97187324068

Trustee Type Individual

Number of Trustees 2

Trustee name John Hargreaves
June Anne Hargreaves

Financial Year 2021-2022

Fund established during the financial year? No

Fund wound up during the financial year? No

Are there any assets segregated by election? No

Member details

Member name Date of birth Joined during this
year?

Exited the fund? Exit the fund as a
result of death?

John Hargreaves 10/06/1941 No No No

June Anne Hargreaves 25/03/1940 No No No

Opening Balances

Name Non Retirement Balance Retirement Balance Fund Reserves

John Hargreaves $24,407.34 $2,250,114.20 N/A

June Anne Hargreaves $0.00 $1,891,908.36 N/A

Reserve N/A N/A $0.00

Eligibility for Segregation

Name Yes / No

The fund is eligible for segregation No

Page 3 of 6
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Page 4 of 6

Member Cash (External) Transactions

Transaction Type Date Amount Member

Retirement Withdrawal 01/07/2021 $120.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 29/09/2021 $470.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 10/11/2021 $1,250.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 16/12/2021 $1,250.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 31/12/2021 $1,220.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 31/12/2021 $30.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 14/01/2022 $1,250.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 21/03/2022 $1,250.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 05/05/2022 $100.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 16/05/2022 $1,250.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 21/06/2022 $57,310.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 21/06/2022 $8,150.00 John Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 11/08/2021 $1,250.00 June Anne Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 10/09/2021 $1,200.00 June Anne Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 29/09/2021 $780.00 June Anne Hargreaves

Retirement Withdrawal 21/06/2022 $62,990.00 June Anne Hargreaves

Non Cash (Internal) Transactions

Transaction Type Date Member Amount

No non cash (Internal) transactions found.

Closing Balances

Date Amount

30/6/2022 $5,170,013.34*

*Estimate
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APPENDIX 2:

Description of Member Cash Transaction Types

Transaction Type Includes

Concessional Contribution One off and regular Concessional contributions

Non-Concessional
Contribution Non-Concessional Contributions

Transfer In Transfers from outside the fund into accumulation accounts including
Rollovers In and Insurance claims received.

Non Retirement Withdrawal

One off and regular amounts paid out of the fund from TTR accounts
where the member has not met a condition of release and from
accumulation accounts. Includes lump sum benefits, death benefits,
rollovers out, insurance premiums, and pension drawdowns from
TTR accounts where the member has not met a condition of release.

Retirement Withdrawal

One off and regular amounts paid out of the fund from TTR accounts
where the member has met a condition of release and from Account
Based Pension accounts. Includes pension drawdowns, lump sum
benefits, death benefits, rollovers out, insurance premiums.

Description of Non-Cash Transaction Types

Transaction Type Includes

Account Based Pension
Commencements

Account Based Pensions commenced during the financial year. Do
not include pensions commenced in previous years, these are shown
as opening balances. Do not include TTR Pensions. An Account
Based Pension commencement involves transferring member
balances from Accumulation to Account Based Pension.

Retirement Pension
Commutation

Retirement Pensions ceased either in part or in entirety, where
balances are transferred from Retirement (TTR pension where a
condition of release has been met, and Account Based Pension) to
Accumulation.

Retirement Pension
Reversion

Transfers of a retirement pension balance from a deceased member
to a surviving spouse.

Conversions from TTR to
Retirement Pension

Conversion of a TTR to a Retirement Pension when a member meets
a condition of release.

Contribution Split

Contributions which are split from one spouse to another. The
amount split will be up to 85% of the original concessional
contribution. Note that the original concessional contribution will also
be shown on this form if it took place in the same year.

Transfers from Reserves to
Non Retirement

Transfer from reserve account to a member Accumulation account or
TTR pension.

Transfers from Reserves to
Retirement

Transfer from reserve account to a member TTR pension where a
condition of release has been met or Account Based Pension.

Page 5 of 6
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Hargreaves Superannuation Fund
Investment Revaluation as at 30 June 2022

Investment Quantity   Market

 Price

Change in

Market Value

Market

Value

Price

Date

Property Direct Market

1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road  153,800.00  1,503,800.00  1.00000  1,503,800.00000 30 Jun 2022Property1

Montville Mountain Inn  550,000.00  3,000,000.00  1.00000  3,000,000.00000 30 Jun 2022Property2

Shop 14 Montville Village Square  225,113.64  400,000.00  1.00000  400,000.00000 30 Jun 2022Property3

Property Direct Market Total  4,903,800.00  928,913.64 

Fund Total  4,903,800.00  928,913.64 
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19/06/2023, 11:05 HARG0001 - Account Postings

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/HARG0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=rent.Property.e29618… 1/1

Transactions: Montville Mountain Inn - Hargreaves Superannuation Fund Date Range: 01/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr192,658.81

Hargreaves SF

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Montville Mountain Inn

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
30/06/2022 Rental Statement 192,658.81

Total Montville Mountain Inn

Montville Mountain Inn

$ 0.00 $ 192,658.81 $ Cr192,658.81

Total Montville Mountain Inn $ 0.00 $ 192,658.81 $ Cr192,658.81

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/HARG0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/HARG0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=rent.Property.e2961824-3ae6-432a-bd54-8f3da65aee14&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
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19/06/2023, 11:06 HARG0001 - Account Postings

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/HARG0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=rent.Property.cfa6d4b… 1/1

Transactions: Shop 14 Montville Village Square - Hargreaves Superannuation Fund Date Range: 01/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Cr11,428.36

Hargreaves SF

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
Shop 14 Montville Village Square

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
30/06/2022 Rental Statement 11,428.36

Total Shop 14 Montville Village Square

Shop 14 Montville Village Square

$ 0.00 $ 11,428.36 $ Cr11,428.36

Total Shop 14 Montville Village Square $ 0.00 $ 11,428.36 $ Cr11,428.36

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/HARG0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/HARG0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=rent.Property.cfa6d4b3-5e02-4ba7-bd6c-69228a521db0&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
Draft
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Typewritten text
As only 11 payments were made during the year tenant owes 1 months rent of $1,047.60

Draft



I5



I5



I5



Hargreaves Superannuation Fund
Pension Withdrawal Limits 

For the Period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Page 1 of 2

Mr John Hargreaves
YTD Summaries

Drawdowns 
to date

Rqd. for 
Minimum

Minimum Rqd for Plan Plan* Remaining 
until Max

Maximum Tax Free
%

Totals
Gross Drawdowns 73,650.00 5,100.00 78,750.00 5,100.00 78,750.00
PAYG Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Drawdowns 73,650.00 5,100.00 78,750.00 5,100.00 78,750.00

Footnotes:
*The plan amount is the annual pension review amount or the minimum amount where no review amount is recorded.

Pension Payments
Account Based Pension 
Date Gross Amount PAYG Net Amount Description
01/07/2021 120.00 0.00 120.00 part of $6,992.00 Jun 21 - GST 

Instalment
05/05/2022 100.00 0.00 100.00 Cheque 402
21/06/2022 57,310.00 0.00 57,310.00 part of $128,450.00 Cheque 403
Totals: 57,530.00 0.00 57,530.00
Account Based Pension 2 
Date Gross Amount PAYG Net Amount Description
31/12/2021 30.00 0.00 30.00 part of $1,250.00 Withdrawal
14/01/2022 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 Withdrawal
21/03/2022 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 Withdrawal
16/05/2022 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 Withdrawal
21/06/2022 8,150.00 0.00 8,150.00 part of $128,450.00 Cheque 403
Totals: 11,930.00 0.00 11,930.00
Account Based Pension 3 
Date Gross Amount PAYG Net Amount Description
29/09/2021 470.00 0.00 470.00 part of $1,250.00 Withdrawal
10/11/2021 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 Withdrawal
16/12/2021 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 Withdrawal
31/12/2021 1,220.00 0.00 1,220.00 part of $1,250.00 Withdrawal
Totals: 4,190.00 0.00 4,190.00

Account Based 
Pension 

57,530.00    5,100.00 62,630.00   5,100.00 62,630.00  -  - 69.28%

Account Based 
Pension 2 

11,930.00  OK! 11,930.00 OK! 11,930.00  -  - 87.13%

Account Based 
Pension 3 

4,190.00  OK! 4,190.00 OK! 4,190.00  -  - 81.69%
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Hargreaves Superannuation Fund
Pension Withdrawal Limits 

For the Period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Page 2 of 2

Mrs June Hargreaves
YTD Summaries

Drawdowns 
to date

Rqd. for 
Minimum

Minimum Rqd for Plan Plan* Remaining 
until Max

Maximum Tax Free
%

Totals
Gross Drawdowns 66,220.00 0.00 66,220.00 0.00 66,220.00
PAYG Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Net Drawdowns 66,220.00 0.00 66,220.00 0.00 66,220.00

Footnotes:
*The plan amount is the annual pension review amount or the minimum amount where no review amount is recorded.

Pension Payments
Account Based Pension 
Date Gross Amount PAYG Net Amount Description
21/06/2022 62,990.00 0.00 62,990.00 part of $128,450.00 Cheque 403
Totals: 62,990.00 0.00 62,990.00
Account Based Pension 2 
Date Gross Amount PAYG Net Amount Description
11/08/2021 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 Withdrawal
10/09/2021 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 Withdrawal
29/09/2021 780.00 0.00 780.00 part of $1,250.00 Withdrawal
Totals: 3,230.00 0.00 3,230.00

Account Based 
Pension 

62,990.00  OK! 62,990.00 OK! 62,990.00  -  - 67.75%

Account Based 
Pension 2 

3,230.00  OK! 3,230.00 OK! 3,230.00  -  - 60.25%
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A.B.N. 17 141 062 508
Suite 2 / 10 Lake Kawana Boulevard, Birtinya QLD 4575

Phone: (07) 5437 8888
Fax: (07) 5437 8811

email: info@initiativegroup.com.au

AUDIT SHIELD SERVICE

Tax Receipt
TAI-23007600

Ref: HARG0002
3 March 2022

Hargreaves Superannuation Fund
 PO Box 143
 MONTVILLE  QLD  4560 

Details
 Expiry Date:  31 July 2022 at 4p.m. 
 Level of Cover:  $ 10,000.00 
 Turnover Category:  Self-Managed Super Fund 

Payment
 Fee for Audit Shield service participation: $ 145.45
 GST Added: $ 14.55
 Amount Paid: $ 160.00
 Paid Date: *3 March 2022
 * Participation in the Audit Shield service is active the next business day upon receipt of payment. 

 Name of Entities / Individuals to be covered: 
Hargreaves Superannuation Fund

 Liability limited by a scheme approved under Professional Standards Legislation 
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Depreciation Worksheet

Hargreaves Superannuation Fund

For the Period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Property Description:

Property Type:

Property Address:

Shop 14 Montville Village Square

Commercial

Montville Village Square 14/168-170 MAIN STREET MONTVILLE QLD 4560

Description of Assets Purchase 

Date

Original 

Cost

Opening 

Written Down 

Value

Balancing Adjustment Events Decline In Value

Disposal
Date

Termination 
Value

Assessable Deductible Rate Method Decline In 
Value

Closing 

Written Down 

Value

Shop Fit Out 29-Mar-21  4,545.45  4,516.18  2.50% PC  113.64  4,402.54 

Shop 14 Montville Village Square 30-Jun-14  103,113.70  103,113.70  0.00% N/A  -    103,113.70 

 107,659.15  107,629.88  107,516.24 Property Total  113.64 

Total Capital Allowance

Total Capital Work Deductions

 113.64 

 0.00 

Key:

DV: Diminishing Value Method

PC: Prime Cost Method

LV: Low value pool ( year 2 or 3)

LV Y1: Low value pool - year 1

N/A: Non-depreciable asset

*: Capital work deduction

Page 3 of 3
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Typewritten text
Total Body Corp = 2,734.29 + 2,858.14 + 2,845.64 - 2,764.03 (Double up aug  pmt) = 5,674.04
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Typewritten text
Please note client paid this invoice twice in 2021 and requested a refund as per note, he received $2,764.03, due to $10 processing fee.
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Typewritten text
/2 = 150


Typewritten text
Total Body Corp = 150 x 2 = $300 - 27.27 (GST) = 272.72

Draft
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Typewritten text
/2 = 700


Typewritten text
Total Special Sinking fund = 700 - 63.64 (GST) = 636.36

Draft
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Typewritten text
Total Rates = 1,635.15 x 2 = $3,270.30
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Typewritten text
Aeromdrome Rd 		145,757/737,892 = 19.75%,  8,044.15 x 19.75% =1,588.72 -235.12 =$1,353.60 
118 Main St(Mountain Inn) 	580,000/737,892 = 78.60%,  8,044.15 x 78.60% = 6,322.70 -939.39= $5,383.31
168 Main St (Shop 14)		  12,125/737,892 =   1.65%,   8,044.15 x   1.65% =    132.73 -  20.19 = $   112.54


Typewritten text
= $8,044.15
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Typewritten text
Client received a small refund due to covid of $1,194.70 which has been applied to each property using the above calculations
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Draft
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Typewritten text
Total R&M = 325 + 700 +375 + 1,672.73 + 950 = $4,022.73
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(167.27)
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$1,672.73
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13/07/2023, 12:31 HARG0001 - Account Postings

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/HARG0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=property_expenses_e… 1/1

Transactions: 1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road - Hargreaves Superannuation Fund Date Range: 01/07/2021 to 30/06/2022

$ $ Cr0.00
$ $ Dr298.53

Hargreaves SF

  Date Narrative Debit Credit Balance Quantity
1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

01/07/2021 Opening Balance 0.00
30/06/2022 Sundry Expenses 298.53

Total 1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road

$ 298.53 $ 0.00 $ Dr298.53

Total 1401/14-20 Aerodrome Road $ 298.53 $ 0.00 $ Dr298.53

https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/HARG0001/
https://app.class.com.au/f/initiativegroup/HARG0001/general-ledger/chart-view-instance2/account-postings.html?treerootid=property_expenses_expense.PropertyExpenses.SundryExpenses.Property.97624ae6-4ad7-4039-bd37-f3cb5406afc7&startDate=2021-07-01&endDate=2022-06-30&dateRange=Custom
Draft
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19/06/2023, 10:03 1401/14 Aerodrome Road, Maroochydore, QLD 4558 sold on 22 October 2022 | OnTheHouse

https://www.onthehouse.com.au/property/qld/maroochydore-4558/1401-14-aerodrome-rd-maroochydore-qld-4558-3792436 1/6

… 1401/14 Aerodrome Rd

Sold By

Candice Contencin

RAY WHITE MOOLOOLABA

Message Call agent

See more from this agency

Sold on 22 Oct 2022 for $1,503,800

1401/14 Aerodrome Road
Maroochydore QLD 4558

2 2 2 102m 267m

Improve this data

SOLD

Are you the owner? Claim Your Home

2 2

Track Property Track Suburb

Sep 22

24

Candice Contencin

RAY WHITE MOOLOOLABA

Call Message

https://www.onthehouse.com.au/agency/ray-white-mooloolaba-noagencylocation/14519/candice-contencin/175059
https://www.onthehouse.com.au/agency/ray-white-mooloolaba-noagencylocation/14519/candice-contencin/175059
https://www.onthehouse.com.au/agency/ray-white-mooloolaba-noagencylocation/14519
tel:0412880084
https://www.onthehouse.com.au/agency/ray-white-mooloolaba-noagencylocation/14519
https://www.onthehouse.com.au/agency/ray-white-mooloolaba-noagencylocation/14519
https://www.onthehouse.com.au/agency/ray-white-mooloolaba-noagencylocation/14519/candice-contencin/175059
https://www.onthehouse.com.au/agency/ray-white-mooloolaba-noagencylocation/14519/candice-contencin/175059
tel:0412880084
https://www.onthehouse.com.au/

Highlight
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Please note no title search has been prepared for this property as property was sold in October 2022. We will request for the 
title search that would have been completed prior to settlement.



19/06/2023, 10:03 1401/14 Aerodrome Road, Maroochydore, QLD 4558 sold on 22 October 2022 | OnTheHouse

https://www.onthehouse.com.au/property/qld/maroochydore-4558/1401-14-aerodrome-rd-maroochydore-qld-4558-3792436 2/6

Property Details for 1401/14 Aerodrome Rd,
Maroochydore

1401/14 Aerodrome Rd, Maroochydore is a 2 bedroom, 2 bathroom Unit with 2 parking spaces and was built

in 2004. The property has a land size of 267 and floor size of 102m .While the property is not currently for

sale or for rent, it was last sold in October 2022. There are 159 other 2 bedroom Units sold in Maroochydore

in the last 12 months.

Last Listing description (October 2022)

Crown Jewel Penthouse in The Sebel Maroochydore

This unique penthouse has arguably the most distinctive views and position in The Sebel Maroochydore,

sitting high atop on the 14th floor with a north-easterly aspect. The apartment boasts a glorious panoramic

outlook in a favourite Sunshine Coast location where you can enjoy waking up every day to see the ocean,

Old Woman Island, Cotton Tree, Mount Coolum, the Maroochy river and ranges throughout your new home.

Where else can you get 267m2 of seaside living opposite beachfront with your own private rooftop terrace

wrapped by spectacular scenery every which way you look! With the convenience of Maroochydore CBD

within easy reach just 300m down the road, opportunities like this don't come around very often.

The stylish interior and floorplan design captures sophisticated beach living throughout the property. The

open plan living, inside and out, is complimented by floor to ceiling glass and sliding doors to welcome the

abundance of natural light available to fill the space whilst offering you an assortment of horizon views to

gaze at.

Show More

Property History for 1401/14 Aerodrome Rd,
Maroochydore, QLD 4558

A timeline of how this property has performed in the market

Last Sold

$1,503,800
22 Oct 2022

Listed for Rent

$975/w
30 Nov 2021

22 Oct 2022

Sold for $1,503,800

31 Aug 2022

Listed for Sale Offers Over $1,500,000

19 Nov 2021

Listed for Rent $975 / week

Sign in to see more transactions

Commute Calculator

2

Building Type Unit Year Built 2004

Floor Size 102m2 Land Size 267m2

Local Government Sunshine Coast Regional -

Maroochy

Primary Land Use Building Units (Primary Use

Only)

Lot/Plan 1401/SP154808

More insights.
Smarter
decisions
Unlock more details

on this property

Zero Latency - Sunshine Coast Virtual Reality

Centre

Ultimate Social Experience
You Can Explore a Mind-Bending Mystical World

in Birtinya, Sunshine Coast

Directions Website

About
Maroochydore
4558

The size of Maroochydore

is approximately 12.6

square kilometres. It has

43 parks covering nearly

6.3% of total area. The

population of

Maroochydore in 2011

was 14,445 people. By

2016 the population was

16,764 showing a

population growth of

16.1% in the area during

that time. The

predominant age group in

Maroochydore is 20-29

years. Households in

Maroochydore are

primarily childless couples

and are likely to be

repaying $1800 - $2399

per month on mortgage

repayments. In general,

people in Maroochydore

work in a professional

occupation. In 2011,

50.4% of the homes in

Maroochydore were

owner-occupied

compared with 49% in

2016. Currently the

median sales price of

houses in the area is

$975,000.

Maroochydore Profile

Page

Candice Contencin

RAY WHITE MOOLOOLABA

Call Message

This product uses cookies and other similar technologies to improve and customise your browsing experience, to

tailor content and adverts, and for analytics and metrics regarding visitor usage on this product and other media.

We may share cookie and analytics information with third parties for the purposes of advertising. By continuing

to use our website, you consent to cookies being used. View our Privacy Policy here.

X

https://www.onthehouse.com.au/sold/qld/maroochydore-4558?bedsMin=2&bedsMax=2&types=Apartment
https://www.propertyvalue.com.au/property/1401/14-aerodrome-rd-maroochydore-qld-4558/5813020?utm_source=onthehouse&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=property_details_sidebanner
https://www.googleadservices.com/pagead/aclk?sa=L&ai=C0z1uOJuPZKyQEsaHyAPq2ayoCNysrbZw9ryp0r8RwI23ARABINPLzjBgpbCVgJgBoAHh9_GwAcgBCakCAJ2Ew48Rpz7gAgCoAwHIA8sEqgT-Ak_Q9qe7oSDJZdoWwJVC44aX6co1NCq6oem5tpbgiz4V5HfiHOIBjYbV0bLE9jxnGpPH48b5UHyyHjQF9KUpxu_1ASUmJce4fVRyZbUc7X3kQ8zwXTk0Nlc5iMPUemO9EOwrhXbr-ohoIZoU0drczQAdB9wdt4RKZoJi7jxadyvvh9PnG5cpR39aFu-NMxA1C-GOYLLm1NptHqqfKI4QRm9FdvJSeQJ0_0rz678DdtExgiCbrjmQFReSPAMovtAAb85ucO9CGklx7fxcjirGQVsGlCnqLO1xKibNp9XvvCTcek9TBiNVsRg2QTAVOFnp2xkOc5dIpC8LUeysO3v-hMX6dk2ZJLgcnv3UnGmuQrd1idqdvrjCji9i_-CPv48hckO-6zNOzVbIi8Ae0mg_KWRk-JbaFY6PaolD5wpqMmIsDHgug5fWMCIaYCIHt8MJ1NOFuOPhCKGteYWChbBkApxMreKVDdIva48O_S4uWJW9KEPU18TsIgH76BOIFr_ABMWu-JnJA-AEAaAGLtIGDxDv2t6KARjYpYyRlgUoB4AHh4iOzwKoB47OG6gHk9gbqAfulrECqAf-nrECqAeko7ECqAfVyRuoB6a-G6gHmgaoB_PRG6gHltgbqAeqm7ECqAeDrbECqAf_nrECqAffn7EC2AcAwAgB0ggUCIBhEAEYHTICigI6AoBASL39wTryCBthZHgtc3Vic3luLTQ1Njk3MzI5NDk4ODExNTWACgOYCwHICwGADAGiDAgqBgoEw7CxArgMAbgTiATYEwrQFQH4FgGAFwE&num=1&cid=CAQSOwBygQiD92hVrppCztSqKzZxgrQPO2b3MHS9iaROiLJyw5-BlVFKxwYgflN_2a6U8EeEf-NCrvum3tr4GAE&sig=AOD64_22nFFgObeoP8fq5LOlVjUeTWPWCw&ae=1&ctype=79&nb=35&adurl=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.google.com%2Fmaps%2Fplace%2F%2F%40-26.7369213%2C153.1212006%2C14z%2Fdata%3D!4m2!3m1!1s0x6b939fb4a9499829%3A0x5e5ebec68cee0c37!11m3!1m1!1e4!5shttps%3A%252F%252Fgoogleads.g.doubleclick.net%252Fpagead%252Fconversion%252F%253Fai%253DCqg23OJuPZKyQEsaHyAPq2ayoCNysrbZw9ryp0r8RwI23ARABINPLzjBgpbCVgJgBoAHh9_GwAcgBCakCAJ2Ew48Rpz7gAgCoAwHIA8sEqgT-Ak_Q9qe7oSDJZdoWwJVC44aX6co1NCq6oem5tpbgiz4V5HfiHOIBjYbV0bLE9jxnGpPH48b5UHyyHjQF9KUpxu_1ASUmJce4fVRyZbUc7X3kQ8zwXTk0Nlc5iMPUemO9EOwrhXbr-ohoIZoU0drczQAdB9wdt4RKZoJi7jxadyvvh9PnG5cpR39aFu-NMxA1C-GOYLLm1NptHqqfKI4QRm9FdvJSeQJ0_0rz678DdtExgiCbrjmQFReSPAMovtAAb85ucO9CGklx7fxcjirGQVsGlCnqLO1xKibNp9XvvCTcek9TBiNVsRg2QTAVOFnp2xkOc5dIpC8LUeysO3v-hMX6dk2ZJLgcnv3UnGmuQrd1idqdvrjCji9i_-CPv48hckO-6zNOzVbIi8Ae0mg_KWRk-JbaFY6PaolD5wpqMmIsDHgug5fWMCIaYCIHt8MJ1NOFuOPhCKGteYWChbBkApxMreKVDdIva48O_S4uWJW9KEPU18TsIgH76BOIFr_ABMWu-JnJA-AEAaAGLoAHh4iOzwKoB47OG6gHk9gbqAfulrECqAf-nrECqAeko7ECqAfVyRuoB6a-G6gHmgaoB_PRG6gHltgbqAeqm7ECqAeDrbECqAf_nrECqAffn7EC2AcA0ggUCIBhEAEYHTICigI6AoBASL39wTryCBthZHgtc3Vic3luLTQ1Njk3MzI5NDk4ODExNTWxCf9Cx-6OyGi_gAoDigogaHR0cDovL3d3dy56ZXJvbGF0ZW5jeXNjLmNvbS5hdS-YCwHICwHgCwGADAGiDAgqBgoEw7CxArgMAbgTiATYEwrQFQH4FgGAFwE%2526sigh%253DhuiKKruvTYE%2526label%253D_AITNAME_%2526value%253D_AITVALUE_%3Fsource%3Dcad-loc%26dadc%3D601199631990
https://www.googleadservices.com/pagead/aclk?sa=L&ai=C0z1uOJuPZKyQEsaHyAPq2ayoCNysrbZw9ryp0r8RwI23ARABINPLzjBgpbCVgJgBoAHh9_GwAcgBCakCAJ2Ew48Rpz7gAgCoAwHIA8sEqgT-Ak_Q9qe7oSDJZdoWwJVC44aX6co1NCq6oem5tpbgiz4V5HfiHOIBjYbV0bLE9jxnGpPH48b5UHyyHjQF9KUpxu_1ASUmJce4fVRyZbUc7X3kQ8zwXTk0Nlc5iMPUemO9EOwrhXbr-ohoIZoU0drczQAdB9wdt4RKZoJi7jxadyvvh9PnG5cpR39aFu-NMxA1C-GOYLLm1NptHqqfKI4QRm9FdvJSeQJ0_0rz678DdtExgiCbrjmQFReSPAMovtAAb85ucO9CGklx7fxcjirGQVsGlCnqLO1xKibNp9XvvCTcek9TBiNVsRg2QTAVOFnp2xkOc5dIpC8LUeysO3v-hMX6dk2ZJLgcnv3UnGmuQrd1idqdvrjCji9i_-CPv48hckO-6zNOzVbIi8Ae0mg_KWRk-JbaFY6PaolD5wpqMmIsDHgug5fWMCIaYCIHt8MJ1NOFuOPhCKGteYWChbBkApxMreKVDdIva48O_S4uWJW9KEPU18TsIgH76BOIFr_ABMWu-JnJA-AEAaAGLtIGDxDv2t6KARjYpYyRlgUoB4AHh4iOzwKoB47OG6gHk9gbqAfulrECqAf-nrECqAeko7ECqAfVyRuoB6a-G6gHmgaoB_PRG6gHltgbqAeqm7ECqAeDrbECqAf_nrECqAffn7EC2AcAwAgB0ggUCIBhEAEYHTICigI6AoBASL39wTryCBthZHgtc3Vic3luLTQ1Njk3MzI5NDk4ODExNTWACgOYCwHICwGADAGiDAgqBgoEw7CxArgMAbgTiATYEwrQFQH4FgGAFwE&num=1&cid=CAQSOwBygQiD92hVrppCztSqKzZxgrQPO2b3MHS9iaROiLJyw5-BlVFKxwYgflN_2a6U8EeEf-NCrvum3tr4GAE&sig=AOD64_22nFFgObeoP8fq5LOlVjUeTWPWCw&ae=1&ctype=79&nb=35&adurl=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.google.com%2Fmaps%2Fplace%2F%2F%40-26.7369213%2C153.1212006%2C14z%2Fdata%3D!4m2!3m1!1s0x6b939fb4a9499829%3A0x5e5ebec68cee0c37!11m3!1m1!1e4!5shttps%3A%252F%252Fgoogleads.g.doubleclick.net%252Fpagead%252Fconversion%252F%253Fai%253DCqg23OJuPZKyQEsaHyAPq2ayoCNysrbZw9ryp0r8RwI23ARABINPLzjBgpbCVgJgBoAHh9_GwAcgBCakCAJ2Ew48Rpz7gAgCoAwHIA8sEqgT-Ak_Q9qe7oSDJZdoWwJVC44aX6co1NCq6oem5tpbgiz4V5HfiHOIBjYbV0bLE9jxnGpPH48b5UHyyHjQF9KUpxu_1ASUmJce4fVRyZbUc7X3kQ8zwXTk0Nlc5iMPUemO9EOwrhXbr-ohoIZoU0drczQAdB9wdt4RKZoJi7jxadyvvh9PnG5cpR39aFu-NMxA1C-GOYLLm1NptHqqfKI4QRm9FdvJSeQJ0_0rz678DdtExgiCbrjmQFReSPAMovtAAb85ucO9CGklx7fxcjirGQVsGlCnqLO1xKibNp9XvvCTcek9TBiNVsRg2QTAVOFnp2xkOc5dIpC8LUeysO3v-hMX6dk2ZJLgcnv3UnGmuQrd1idqdvrjCji9i_-CPv48hckO-6zNOzVbIi8Ae0mg_KWRk-JbaFY6PaolD5wpqMmIsDHgug5fWMCIaYCIHt8MJ1NOFuOPhCKGteYWChbBkApxMreKVDdIva48O_S4uWJW9KEPU18TsIgH76BOIFr_ABMWu-JnJA-AEAaAGLoAHh4iOzwKoB47OG6gHk9gbqAfulrECqAf-nrECqAeko7ECqAfVyRuoB6a-G6gHmgaoB_PRG6gHltgbqAeqm7ECqAeDrbECqAf_nrECqAffn7EC2AcA0ggUCIBhEAEYHTICigI6AoBASL39wTryCBthZHgtc3Vic3luLTQ1Njk3MzI5NDk4ODExNTWxCf9Cx-6OyGi_gAoDigogaHR0cDovL3d3dy56ZXJvbGF0ZW5jeXNjLmNvbS5hdS-YCwHICwHgCwGADAGiDAgqBgoEw7CxArgMAbgTiATYEwrQFQH4FgGAFwE%2526sigh%253DhuiKKruvTYE%2526label%253D_AITNAME_%2526value%253D_AITVALUE_%3Fsource%3Dcad-loc%26dadc%3D601199631990
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Current Title Search

Queensland Titles Registry Pty Ltd
ABN  23 648 568 101

Title Reference: 16939042 Search Date: 13/07/2023 11:04

Date Title Created: 08/08/1986 Request No: 45039687

Previous Title: 15712106

Estate in Fee Simple

LOT 2    REGISTERED PLAN 205231
Local Government: SUNSHINE COAST

ESTATE AND LAND

Dealing No: 710816717 17/07/2007

JOHN HARGREAVES
JUNE ANNE HARGREAVES TRUSTEE

UNDER INSTRUMENT 710816717

REGISTERED OWNER

1. Rights and interests reserved to the Crown by
Deed of Grant No. 10614235 (POR 1363)

2. LEASE No 709101332 02/11/2005 at 10:13
MOUNTAIN RETREAT (QLD) PTY LTD A.C.N. 116 058 541 TRUSTEE
UNDER INSTRUMENT 709101332

3. MORTGAGE No 711647915 15/05/2008 at 09:46
SUNCORP-METWAY LTD A.B.N. 66 010 831 722
over
LEASE: 709101332

4. AMENDMENT OF LEASE No 715417917 11/11/2013 at 10:54
LEASE: 709101332
TERM: 03/10/2005 TO 02/10/2015 OPTION 5 YEARS

5. AMENDMENT OF LEASE No 717305969 09/06/2016 at 15:23
LEASE: 709101332
TERM: 03/10/2005 TO 02/10/2020 OPTION 5 YEARS

6. AMENDMENT OF LEASE No 719401394 10/05/2019 at 15:36
LEASE: 709101332
TERM: 03/10/2005 TO 02/10/2020 OPTION 5 YEARS

7. TRANSFER No 719401399 10/05/2019 at 15:39
LEASE: 709101332
COSANTOIR PTY LTD A.C.N. 631 651 600 TRUSTEE
UNDER INSTRUMENT 719401399

8. AMENDMENT OF LEASE No 721718023 27/05/2022 at 11:32
LEASE: 709101332
TERM: 03/10/2005 TO 02/10/2025 OPTION 5 YEARS

EASEMENTS, ENCUMBRANCES AND INTERESTS

NIL

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVICES

NIL

UNREGISTERED DEALINGS

Caution - Charges do not necessarily appear in order of priority

COPYRIGHT QUEENSLAND TITLES REGISTRY PTY LTD [2023]
Requested by: D-ENQ TITLES QUEENSLAND

www.titlesqld.com.au
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Current Title Search

Queensland Titles Registry Pty Ltd
ABN  23 648 568 101

Title Reference: 50120056 Search Date: 13/07/2023 11:04

Date Title Created: 04/04/1996 Request No: 45039687

Previous Title: 50113629

Estate in Fee Simple

LOT 14    BUILDING UNIT PLAN 104141
Local Government: SUNSHINE COAST

COMMUNITY MANAGEMENT STATEMENT 16151

ESTATE AND LAND

INTEREST

Dealing No: 710780533 04/07/2007

JOHN HARGREAVES
JUNE ANNE HARGREAVES TRUSTEE 1/2

UNDER INSTRUMENT 710780533
VARMI GEYL
PAULINE GEYL TRUSTEE 1/2

UNDER INSTRUMENT 710507425

AS TENANTS IN COMMON

REGISTERED OWNER

1. Rights and interests reserved to the Crown by
Deed of Grant No. 10944148 (POR 70V)

2. LEASE No 716740735 09/09/2015 at 10:22
REJERAH PTY LTD A.C.N. 090 154 180 TRUSTEE
UNDER INSTRUMENT 716740735
OF THE WHOLE OF THE LOT
TERM: 12/08/2015 TO 11/08/2020 OPTION 5 YEARS

3. AMENDMENT OF LEASE No 719925659 27/02/2020 at 14:02
LEASE: 716740735
TERM: 12/08/2015 TO 11/08/2025 OPTION 5 YEARS

4. TRANSFER No 721968695 13/09/2022 at 08:37
LEASE: 716740735
LITTLE CATS COTTAGE PTY LTD A.C.N. 660 111 919

5. AMENDMENT OF LEASE No 722065704 27/10/2022 at 12:53
LEASE: 716740735
TERM: 12/08/2015 TO 11/08/2025 OPTION 5 YEARS

EASEMENTS, ENCUMBRANCES AND INTERESTS

NIL

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVICES

NIL

UNREGISTERED DEALINGS

Caution - Charges do not necessarily appear in order of priority
** End of Current Title Search **

COPYRIGHT QUEENSLAND TITLES REGISTRY PTY LTD [2023]
Requested by: D-ENQ TITLES QUEENSLAND

www.titlesqld.com.au
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3380 3380

Client Name: Preparer: NB Date: 20-Jun-23

Client ABN: Reviewer: KJ Date:

Year Ending: Reporting method Cash

G1 G3 G10 G11 1A 1B W1 W2 PAYG IT

GST 

included?
Sales Sales

Capital 

purchases
Purchases GST Collected GST Paid  Gross Wages  PAYGW Instalments

Full financial year Y 274216 20409 296 20,113$    

TOTAL 274,216$           -$                -$                   -$               20,409$          296$                    -$                  -$                -$                 -$             -$          20,113$    

G1 G3 G10 G11 1A 1B W1 W2 PAYG IT

GST 

included?
Sales Sales

Capital 

Purchases
Purchases GST Collected GST Paid  Gross Wages  PAYGW Instalments

July -$           

August -$           

Sept - Quarter 4532 4,532$       

October -$           

November -$           

Dec - Quarter 4532 4,532$       

January -$           

February -$           

Mar - Quarter 4532 4,532$       

April -$           

May -$           

June - Quarter 4532 4,532$       

TOTAL -$                    -$                -$                   -$               18,128$          -$                    -$                  -$                -$                 -$             -$          18,128$    

274,215.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,280.72 295.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,985.03

-$                    -$                -$                   -$               -$                 -$                    -$                  -$                -$                 -$             

GST

4,532.00$          CR -$                

2,155.00$          CR 18,128.00$    

5,111.00-$          DR 18,128.00-$    

 $          1,576.00 CR

GST Collected GST Paid PAYGW Debtor adjustment

2,280.72$          295.69$         -$                   TOTAL -$                

170.00$             -$                   Discrepancy 18,128.00-$    

-$                    2,155.00$      -$                   

0.02$              -$                   

2,450.72$          2,450.71$      -$                   0.01               

GST Reconciliation

Hargreaves Superannution Fund

30 June 2022

Prior Accountant error

GO TO INDEX
From Client 

Accounting data 

file (Xero / MYOB / 

QuickBooks)

FBT

Variance

Reason for discrepancy

Fuel Credits

Payable/ 

(Refundabl

e)

From BAS 

reported
FBT

 Fuel 

Credits 

 Payable/ 

(Refundabl

e) 

Balance Sheet (a/c 3380) Sales Reconciliation

June Instalments Sales per BAS

Annual BAS Adjustments Less GST per BAS

June 2021 Annual BAS Total

TOTAL

Sales per ITR

GST Adjustments (a/c 3382)

Rounding

TOTAL

Annual BAS

©2013 Change GPS Pty Ltd
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Hargreaves Superannuation Fund 

ABN: 97 187 324 068
Activity Statement Preparation Report - Detail

For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

GST Detail

Return Item Gross (Inc GST) GSTDescription

Sales Detail

Rental Statement  211,924.69  19,265.88 

Rental Statement  12,571.20  1,142.84 

Interest  55.75  0.00 

Interest  47.85  0.00 

Interest  48.60  0.00 

Interest  24.13  0.00 

Interest  48.22  0.00 

Interest  52.13  0.00 

Interest  25.39  0.00 

Interest  24.08  0.00 

Interest  26.64  0.00 

Interest  27.19  0.00 

Interest  30.05  0.00 

Interest  29.24  0.00 

Rental Statement  49,280.44  0.00 

 20,408.72  274,215.60 Total Sales G1

Income (GST Collected)

Export Sales Detail

Nil

Export Sales G2

Other GST-Free Sales Detail

Other GST-Free Sales G3

Total GST Collect on Sales 1A  20,408.72 

Outgoings (GST Paid)

Capital Purchases Detail

Nil

Capital Purchases G10

Page 1 of 3
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Hargreaves Superannuation Fund 

ABN: 97 187 324 068
Activity Statement Preparation Report - Detail

For the period 1 July 2021 to 30 June 2022

Non-Capital Purchases Detail

 1,588.72 Cheque 383  0.00 

 6,322.70 Cheque 383  0.00 

 132.73 Cheque 383  0.00 

 445.41 Cheque 387 - Landlord Insurance  0.00 

 1,635.15 Cheque 392  0.00 

 2,734.29 Cheque 389 - Body Corp  0.00 

 1,635.15 Cheque 394  0.00 

 2,858.14 Cheque 400 - Body Corp  0.00 

 2,845.64 Cheque 404  0.00 

 1,840.00 Cheque 398  167.27 

 412.50 Cheque 397  37.50 

 950.00 Cheque 401  0.00 

 325.00 Cheque 388 - David Polley  0.00 

 700.00 Cheque 396 - D Polley  0.00 

 150.00 Cheque 391  13.64 

 6,930.00 Cheque 384 - Baum Gartners  0.00 

 160.00 Cheque 395  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 5.00 Bank Fees  0.00 

 150.00 Cheque 381  13.64 

 700.00 General Investment Expense  63.64 

 907.00 Smart TV  0.00 

 1,231.40 Water Rates  0.00 

 120.00 Cleaning  0.00 

 359.95 Electrical  0.00 

 550.00 Repairs Maintenance  0.00 

 13.20 Locks & Cards  0.00 

 189.00 Plumbing  0.00 

 2,090.00 Lease Fees  0.00 

 4,684.75 Agents Management Fee  0.00 

 298.53 Sundry Expenses  0.00 

(2,764.03)Body Corporate  0.00 

 40,255.23  295.69 Non-Capital Purchases G11

Total GST Paid on Purchases 1B  295.69 

Page 2 of 3


Typewritten text
L1



16/06/2023, 14:41 Print | Australian Taxation Office

about:blank 1/2

28 results found - from 01 June 2021 to 16 June 2023 sorted by processed date ordered oldest to newest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

1 Aug 2021 28 Jul 2021 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 30 Jun 21 - GST
Instalments

$6,992.00 $6,992.00 DR

2 Aug 2021 2 Aug 2021 General interest charge $6,992.00 DR

31 Aug 2021 31 Aug 2021 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 30 Jun 20 - GST

$4,865.00 $2,127.00 DR

31 Aug 2021 31 Aug 2021 General interest charge $2,127.00 DR

11 Oct 2021 11 Oct 2021 Payment received $2,127.00 $0.00

11 Oct 2021 11 Oct 2021 General interest charge $0.00

12 Oct 2021 11 Oct 2021 Payment received $4,532.00 $4,532.00 CR

31 Oct 2021 28 Oct 2021 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 30 Sep 21 - GST
Instalments

$4,532.00 $0.00

31 Oct 2021 31 Oct 2021 General interest charge $0.00

11 Feb 2022 10 Feb 2022 Payment received $4,532.00 $4,532.00 CR

7 Mar 2022 28 Feb 2022 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 31 Dec 21 - GST
Instalments

$4,532.00 $0.00

Agent INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING PTY LTD
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR

HARGREAVES SUPERANNUATION
FUND

ABN 97 187 324 068
TFN 863 322 855

Activity statement 001
Date generated 16 June 2023

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions
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Highlight
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16/06/2023, 14:41 Print | Australian Taxation Office

about:blank 2/2

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

7 Mar 2022 7 Mar 2022 General interest charge $0.00

12 Apr 2022 11 Apr 2022 Payment received $4,532.00 $4,532.00 CR

1 May 2022 28 Apr 2022 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 31 Mar 22 - GST
Instalments

$4,532.00 $0.00

1 May 2022 1 May 2022 General interest charge $0.00

4 Jul 2022 4 Jul 2022 Payment received $4,532.00 $4,532.00 CR

31 Jul 2022 28 Jul 2022 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 30 Jun 22 - GST
Instalments

$4,532.00 $0.00

31 Jul 2022 31 Jul 2022 General interest charge $0.00

13 Sep 2022 30 Jun 2022 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 30 Jun 21 - GST

$5,111.00 $5,111.00 CR

13 Sep 2022 16 Sep 2022 EFT refund for GST for
the period from 01 Apr 21
to 30 Jun 21

$5,111.00 $0.00

27 Sep 2022 28 Oct 2022 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 30 Sep 22 - GST
Instalments

$4,623.00 $4,623.00 DR

29 Sep 2022 28 Sep 2022 Payment received $4,623.00 $0.00

22 Feb 2023 20 Feb 2023 Payment received $7,036.00 $7,036.00 CR

5 Mar 2023 28 Feb 2023 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 31 Dec 22 - GST
Instalments

$7,036.00 $0.00

5 Mar 2023 5 Mar 2023 General interest charge $0.00

22 Mar 2023 21 Mar 2023 Payment received $5,829.00 $5,829.00 CR

30 Apr 2023 28 Apr 2023 Original Activity
Statement for the period
ending 31 Mar 23 - GST
Instalments

$5,829.00 $0.00

30 Apr 2023 30 Apr 2023 General interest charge $0.00
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16/06/2023, 14:40 Print | Australian Taxation Office

about:blank 1/1

6 results found - from 01 May 2021 to 16 June 2023 sorted by processed date ordered oldest to newest

Processed date Effective date Description Debit (DR) Credit (CR) Balance

31 Aug 2021 31 Aug 2021 Tax return Self Man
Superfund - Income Tax for
the period from 01 Jul 19
to 30 Jun 20

$36.15 $36.15 DR

1 Sep 2021 31 Aug 2021 Payment received $36.15 $0.00

2 Nov 2022 30 Jun 2022 Tax return Self Man
Superfund - Income Tax for
the period from 01 Jul 20
to 30 Jun 21

$445.75 $445.75 DR

25 Nov 2022 1 Jul 2022 General interest charge $445.75 DR

25 Nov 2022 25 Nov 2022 Payment received $445.75 $0.00

25 Nov 2022 25 Nov 2022 General interest charge $0.00

Agent INITIATIVE ACCOUNTING PTY LTD
Client THE TRUSTEE FOR

HARGREAVES SUPERANNUATION
FUND

ABN 97 187 324 068
TFN 863 322 855

Income tax 551
Date generated 16 June 2023

Overdue $0.00

Not yet due $0.00

Balance $0.00

Transactions
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